

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET
B3 publishes May 2018 operating highlights

Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

BM&F segment	May/18	May/17	Var. %	Apr/18	Var. %
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	3,321	2,186	51.9%	1,631	103.6%
FX Rates	703	573	22.6%	670	4.8%
Stock Indices	687	289	137.5%	660	4.1%
Interest Rates in USD	357	273	30.7%	391	-8.6%
Commodities	13	8	56.7%	12	13.0%
Total Derivatives Volumes	5,081	3,330	52.6%	3,363	51.1%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	0.957	1.080	-11.4%	1.227	-22.0%
FX Rates	3.142	3.013	4.3%	2.978	5.5%
Stock Indices	0.770	0.940	-18.1%	0.944	-18.4%
Interest Rates in USD	1.768	1.484	19.1%	1.562	13.2%
Commodities	1.695	2.463	-31.2%	1.669	1.6%
Total RPC	1,293	1,437	-10.0%	1,561	-17.2%
Bovespa segment	May/18	May/17	Var. %	Apr/18	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	13,666	9,246	47.8%	9,965	37.1%
Forward market	119	111	6.7%	104	14.3%
Options market	399	206	93.5%	221	80.3%
Fixed income	4	2	131.9%	4	22.0%
Total Bovespa	14,189	9,565	48.3%	10,293	37.8%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	3,409.6	2,673.9	27.5%	3,517.0	-3.1%
Turnover velocity	74.7%	78.6%	-5.0%	74.0%	1.0%
Cetip Securities segment	May/18	May/17	Var. %	Apr/18	Var. %
Registration volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	839.0	812.3	3.3%	809.6	3.6%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	916.5	946.7	-3.2%	740.6	23.8%
Maintenance (CSD/TR) volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	4,703.6	4,125.0	14.0%	4,670.4	0.7%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	2,297.0	2,108.0	9.0%	2,222.1	3.4%
End users	5,756.5	5,341.1	7.8%	5,769.1	-0.2%
Transactions (thousand)	32,928.4	32,735.6	0.6%	33,502.8	-1.7%
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	12,355	12,369	-0.1%	12,321	0.3%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	52,117.8	44,383.7	17.4%	53,244.9	-2.1%
Cetip Financing segment	May/18	May/17	Var. %	Apr/18	Var. %
SNG					
New vehicles - sold	294,957	285,766	3.2%	311,181	-5.2%
New vehicles - financed	167,696	160,244	4.7%	174,328	-3.8%
New vehicles - credit penetration	56.9%	56.1%	1.4%	56.0%	1.5%
Used vehicles - sold	1,136,133	1,088,709	4.4%	1,328,016	-14.4%
Used vehicles - financed	302,798	271,954	11.3%	300,003	0.9%
Used vehicles - credit penetration	26.7%	25.0%	6.7%	22.6%	18.0%
Total vehicles - sold	1,514,409	1,558,883	-2.9%	1,498,278	1.1%
Total vehicles - financed	450,357	442,387	1.8%	461,032	-2.3%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	29.7%	28.4%	4.8%	30.8%	-3.4%
Contract System					
Contracts additions	281,225	327,422	-14.1%	293,709	-4.3%
Market share	62.4%	74.0%	-15.6%	63.7%	-2.0%
Others	May/18	May/17	Var. %	Apr/18	Var. %
Number of active investors (thousand)	701,855	610,680	14.9%	684,506	2.5%
Number of listed companies	403	404	-0.2%	404	-0.2%

São Paulo, June 11th, 2018
Daniel Sonder
Chief Financial Officer